

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1849.

╲┉╱┉╱╲┍╲┍╲┍╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱╲╱

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March, 16, 1842.

. **Augusta:** WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1849.

RESOLVES

OF THE

68

STATE OF MAINE,

1849.

Снар. 214.

In favor of Columbus Dunn. C. DUNN.-PASSADUMKEAG.-ADJUTANT GENERAL.

Chapter 214.

Resolve in favor of Columbus Dunn.

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to convey to Columbus Dunn of Amity, lot number thirty-three in said town, when he shall produce satisfactory evidence that he or his father, Jonah Dunn, have paid the original contract price of said lot, either in money or labor on the road.

[Approved August 15, 1849.]

Chapter 215.

Resolve in favor of the town of Passadumkeag.

Resolved, That the secretary of state be authorized and directed to deliver to the town of Passadumkeag one copy of all the acts, resolves, laws, reports, maps and revised statutes, to replace the losses of said town by fire; providing the same can be spared from the library.

[Approved August 15, 1849.]

Chapter 216.

Resolve regulating the salary of the adjutant general.

Resolved, That in addition to the salary allowed the adjutant general by the act of August tenth, eighteen hundred and fortyeight, there be annually allowed and paid said officer from any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of one hundred dollars, in full satisfaction for personal services and for clerk hire.

[Approved August 15, 1849.]

In favor of the town of Passadumkeag.

Salary of adjutant general, increased.